
 P.O. BOX 119   
 GJOA HAVEN, NU  X0B 1J0 NUNAVUT WATER BOARD 
 TEL: (867) 360-6338 NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI 

FAX: (867) 360-6369   

 
 
  November 1, 2001 
 

Subject: Application for Amendment to Licence 
  Intervention Statements  

NWB1LUP0008 

 
 
Dear Parties: 
 
Please find attached the following intervention statements received for the Lupin 
Amendment Public Hearing: 

- October 30, 2001: Paul Smith, Department of Indian Affairs and Northern 
Development. 

- November 1, 2001: Echo Bay Mines Ltd: 
o Letter dated November 1, 2001 by Martin Ignasiak, Fraser Milner 

Casgrain; 
o Letter dated October 31, 2001 by EBA Enginerring Consultants Ltd. 

with Abandonment and Restoration Plan; 
o Resume of Senior Environmental Geologist: R.B. Murphy, EBA 

Engineering Ltd. 
 

The deadline for intervention statements was October 31, 2001.  Echo Bay Mine’s late 
submission has been accepted due to the technical difficulties experienced. All 
intervention statements will be translated into Inuktitut and are available upon request. 
 
Please note that the Public Hearing is still scheduled for Kugluktuk on November 15, 
2001 starting at 9:00 a.m. The hearing will be conducted in both English and Inuinnaqtun 
and will be conducted in accordance with the Nunavut Water Board’s Rules of Practice 
and Procedure for Public Hearing, a copy of which can be obtained upon request. 
Everyone is invited to attend. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
Original signed by: 
 
Rita Becker 
Licensing Administrator 
 
c.c. Distribution List 
 
Encl.  Intervention Statements 
 



 
Echo Bay Mines –NWB1LUP0008 – November 1, 2001 
 
Echo Bay Mines  Bill Danyluk    bdanyluk@lupin.echobay.com (780)890-8766 
 Martin Ignasiak martin.ignasiak@fmc-law.com (780)423-7276 
NTI                                         Carson Gillis  cgillis@polarnet.ca  (867) 983-2723 
NTI                                         Stefan Lopatka slopatka@polarnet.ca  
NIRB    Gladys Joudrey gladys@polarnet.ca     (867) 983-2594 
Kit-IA, Lands   Jack Kaniak     jkaniak@polarnet.ca      (867) 982-3311 
KIA-Consultant  Feisal Somji  fsomji@meridiangeoscience.com  
KIA-Legal Counsel  John Donihee  donihee@acs.ucalgary.ca   
Kit-HTO   Executive Director (867) 982-3903  (867) 982-4047 
NWMB   Jose Galipeau  jgalipeau@nwmb.com
    

  (867) 979-7785 

DIAND-Iqaluit  Paul Smith  smithp@inac.gc.ca      (867)975-4560 
DIAND-Legal Counsel Lee Webber  lee.webber@justice.gc.ca   (867) 0625 
DFO-Iqaluit   Jordan deGroot  degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca   
EC-YK Paula Pacholek   

(867) 979-8039 
paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca      

EC-Iqaluit Lawrence Ignace 
(867) 873-8185 

Lawrence.ignace@ec.gc.ca  
 
 
DSD    Paul Partridge  ppartridge@gov.nu.ca         (867) 975-5980 
Kit-Health Board  Robert Phillips rphillips@gov.nu.ca  (867) 983-4088  
CG&T    Doug Sitland  dsitland@gov.nu.ca (867)979-5811 
 
Hamlet of Cambridge Bay: 983-2193 
KIA & CLARC: Cambridge Bay: 983-2701 
HTO Cambridge Bay: 983-2427 
 
Hamlet of Kugluktuk: 982-3060 
KIA & CLARC-Kugluktuk: 982-3311 
HTO- Kugluktuk: 982-5912 
 
Outpost Camp of Bathurst Inlet 
Outpost Camp of Umingmaktuk 
 
 
Acres International: Ramli Halim  
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